MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
POOLESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PLAN

Removal and disposal of asbestos containing materials on the above project will be
accomplished in the following manner in accordance with OSHA, EPA and State of Maryland
regulations and the specification for the project. It is understood that the intent of the work is to
remove asbestos containing floor tile, floor tile mastic, and glue dots to allow for renovations by
others.

The area of work will be located in selected areas of the entire school building. The work area
will be contained in accordance with current regulations. The work will include removal and
disposal of existing asbestos containing floor tile and mastic, pipe and fitting insulation,
chalkboard glue dots, and transite panels. It is understood that the work will be completed in
multiple phases. There will be multiple containments used to complete the work. The work areas
will be vacant and off limits to construction and building personnel during the work. Furnishings
and loose and stored items within the work area will be removed and decontaminated or disposed
of as part of our scope of work.

The general scope of work will be to remove and dispose of the existing asbestos containing
materials in selected areas of the school.

The work will be performed starting on March 14, 2022 and a scheduled completion in 2023.
The work shift will be from 6:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m. when school is not in session and after
school hours when school is in session.

1) Customer/Owner is to provide cut, cap and make safe as needed for our work,
adequate power and water for the work, sanitary facilities and a temporary storage
area for equipment, material and waste trailer, dumpster, or box truck at the site.

2) The work area will be off limits to the owner and all other contractor’s personnel
for the duration of the work.
3) Three-day signs will be posted in advance of the asbestos abatement work at all

entrances to the building and OSHA asbestos signs will be posted on the
entrances to the decontamination chamber as applicable.

4) The asbestos abatement work will be completed within a negative pressure
containment. All vents, doors and penetrations into the spaces will be sealed using
6-mil polyethylene. The floor areas within the work area will be covered with 6
mil polyethylene. It is understood that the HVAC systems supplying the work
area will need to be shut down for the work. The customer is responsible for
assuring that the HVAC systems are properly shut down so that there will be no
contamination of the HVAC system or the building.

5) Negative air machines will be exhausted from the containment to the outside of
the building at a location designated by the customer. We will provide negative
pressure at (4) air changes per hour and negative 0.02” on the water column (See
calculation below).
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
POOLESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PLAN

Total Air Flow - Total ft3/minute = Volume of work area = cu ft /15 minutes =
cfm.

Number of units needed - = [Total cfm/minutes] / [Capacity of Unit (in {t3)] 1850
cfm with HEPA filters installed = negative air units per work area.

Upon completion of work area preparation, the third party industrial hygienist will
perform a visual inspection of the work area and if acceptable provide
authorization to proceed with the abatement.

Personnel will wear appropriate PPE, hard hats, safety glasses and work shoes
during the work.

The work areas will have a (3) stage decontamination chamber for entry and exit
from the work area and a waste decontamination unit for removal of waste. All
personnel will remove disposable full body coverings in the decontamination
chamber and place them in a waste bag for disposal. There will be a wash down
station provided in the decontamination chamber. Half face APR respirators with
P100 cartridges will be used during removal activities. Abatement personnel will
be required to wear disposable coveralls with head and foot coverings.

Ground Fault Circuit Interrupters (GFCI) will be used for equipment requiring an
electrical source. We anticipate using building power for this work. ASI will
provide temporary electrical panels for our work if necessary. If temporary panels
are used the customer is to provide for connection of these panels to building
power. Portable fire extinguishers and portable emergency lighting (as necessary)
will be provided in the work area. We will require the customer to provide
adequate building power for the work.

All asbestos removal work to be performed according to OSHA, EPA, and State
of Maryland asbestos regulations. Removal of asbestos containing materials will
be performed using wet methods with an airless sprayer.

The asbestos containing materials will be placed in 6 mil polyethylene bags,
labeled and disposed of as asbestos containing material. The waste will be
containerized by the end of each shift and removed as needed during the work
shift. Waste removal is to be during our regular work shift.

Industrial hygiene services will be provided by a third-party industrial hygiene

firm hired by the owner. OSHA compliance monitoring of the work force will be
performed by ASI Inc. to comply with current regulations.
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
POOLESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PLAN

After completion of clean up, all asbestos waste will be double bagged, labeled
and removed from the work area. Waste will be temporarily stored on site in the
work area and removed as needed. The asbestos waste will be transported off site
as needed to an EPA approved asbestos disposal facility in accordance with
current regulations (see waste disposal facility and hauler information). Manifests
for the asbestos waste will be provided to the owner upon receipt from the
disposal facility. Debris which can be decontaminated or cleaned will be disposed
of as general construction debris.

The work area will be wet-wiped and HEPA vacuumed until visually clean. Gross
debris will be cleaned from the floor daily.

Following abatement activities, the industrial hygienist hired by the owner will
perform a visual inspection, and if acceptable, encapsulation of all abated surfaces
will follow. Asbestos TEM clearance air sampling will be performed as required
by State of Maryland Regulations and EPA regulations following encapsulation.

When successful clearance sample results are received, the containment barriers
will be removed and disposed of. The clearance sample results and final report are
to be provided by others to ASI by the industrial hygienist for our required
submission to MDE.

In the event of an emergency injured personnel will be evacuated from the work
area via the nearest emergency exit. Personnel will be transported off site to the
nearest hospital if necessary.

Problems or concerns during the work should be referred to:
Shawn Morosko Director of Operations 443-463-3070
David Purdum Project Manager 443-790-1225

Submitted By: David Purdum Date: April 1, 2022

Asbestos Project Designer

Name: Michael Cataneo

Signature:

Date : July 9. 2021

Certificate Number: 20-959
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202209
MDP DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTeASBESTOS LICENSING/ENFORCEMENT DIVISION o ASBESTOS PROJECT NOTIFICATION
1800 Washington Blvd., Suite 725 ¢ BALTIMORE MD 21230-1720 OFFICE USE ONLY — | Notification ID:
Notification Type: (Check one) — X] [O] ORIGINAL [First Notice THIS Project] Resp Agency: S
Original Submit Date: L1 [R] Revision Revision # Variance Request Attached? (Y/N)
[If THIS is a revision]
Revision Date: [ [P] Postpone — | [ [R] Reschedule Received Date: —
[Date of THIS Revision] [OJ[C] Cancel — | [O0[R]Reschedule | postmark Date: —s
If this is a Revision, what are you revising? [] Start Date [ Complete Date Initials/Date:
[J Other (Specify) [ Quantity
Type of Project NESHAP — X [N] Renovation [ [D-N] Demolition [ [D-N] DEMO ONLY (no asbestos)

[Operation]: Non-NESHAP — [ [S-N] Renovation [ [D-N] Demolition [ [S-N] Encapsulation

I. JOB/SITE DATA Emergency? []Yes X No Asbestos Present? Yes [INo

Enter PROJECT [Site/Building] NAME below: |

Poolesville High School

Street Address: 17501 W. Willard Road Region: 03
County ID: 15 (from below] City: Poolesville State: MD | Zip: 20837
01 Allegany 04 Calvert 07 Cecil 10 Frederick 13 Howard 16 Prince George 19 Somerset 22 Wicomico

02 Anne Arundel 05 Caroline 08 Charles 11 Garrett 14 Kent 17 Queen Anne 20 Talbot 23 Worcester

03 Baltimore 06 Carroll 09 Dorchester 12 Harford 15 Montgomery 18 St Mary 21 Washington 24 Baltimore City

Project/Site Location Description: (BE SPECIFIC!...Bldg, Room, Floor # etc.) Former Main Office & West Wing Classrcoms

Building Size: 68000 (SQ FT) | No. Floors: 2 o T o & Present Use:S

@ [re e |pomcmlmrnsinesidod o s
I1I. ASBESTOS/PROJECT DATA Nonfriable Not Removed Nonfriable Removed

Amount of Asbestos RACM Removed CATI CATII CATI CATII Unit
Pipes 2604 ' LnFt
Surface Area 15597 ‘ SqFt
Vol Off Fac Component CuFt
Removal/Encapsulation/Demolition — Start Date: 3/14/22 Completion Date: 3/31/22 # of Workers: 10
Project Supervisor: Shawn Morosko Days Worked: Mon-Fri Hours Worked: 7a-4p
III. RESPONSIBLE PARTIES Describe asbestos (e.g. pibé insulation, boiler breeching, floor tile, etc.)
VAT, Mastic,duct & Pipe insulation mastic, pipe insulation
A. Asbestos Contractor: Asbestos Specialists Inc. MD License #: M21-13-002
Project Contact: David Purdum Telephone:  410-796-5379

B. Other [including Demolition] Contractor:

Address: Contact:

City, State, Zipcode: Telephone:

C. Owner: Montgomery County Public Schools

Address: 8301 Turkey Thicket Dr, Bldg A Contact: John Conaway

City, State, Zipcode: Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879 - Telephone:  240-876-5135
MDE 259-PC (Rev.) 8/98, 10/02 Page 1 of 2




III. RESPONSIBLE PARTIES (continued)

 D. Waste Transporter: EA Logistical Services

Address: 106 Egerton Rd Contact: Dave Noe

City, State, Zipcode Langhorne, Pa. 19047 Telephone: 215-617-0500

E.Landfill: Minerva Landfill

Address: 8955 Minerva Road Contact: Stephen Chandler
City, State, Zipcode Waynesburg, Ohio 44688 Telephone: 330-866-3435

IV. WORK PRACTICES

A. Procedure, including analytical method, if appropriate, used to detect the presence of asbestos. (Use additional sheets, if
necessary)

Provided by owner

B. Description of planned demolition, renovation, or encapsulation work and method(s) to be used: (Use additional sheets, if
necessary) . .
Removal and disposal of floor tile, floor tile mastic, duct and pipe insulation mastic, pipe insulation. All work in accordance with federal,
state and local regulations

C. Description of work practices and engineering controls to be used to prevent emissions of asbestos at the demolition,
renovation and/or encapsulation site: (Use additional sheets, if necessary)
Negative pressure enclosure, HEPA vacuums, wet methods, double bag and label waste, half face APR respirators and full body suits, one
stage decontamination chamber.

D. EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS: Date and Hours of Emergency: (MM/DD/YY) Time:
Description of the sudden, unexpected event: (Use additional sheets, if necessary)

Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or would cause equipment damage or an unreasonable financial
burden: (Use additional sheets, if necessary)

E.Description of procedures to be followed in the event that unexpected asbestos is found or previously nonfriable asbestos
material becomes crumbled, pulverized, or reduced to powder. (Use additional sheets, if necessary)
Work area will be contained, HEPA vacuum and wet clean the area until visibly clean, perform and pass clearance air sampling prior to
reoccupation.

F.I CERTIFY THAT AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED IN THE PROVISIONS OF THIS REGULATION (40 CFR PART 61, SUBPART M) WILL BE ON-SITE
DURING THE DEMOLITION, RENOVATION OR ENCAPSULATION AND EVIDENCE THAT THE REQUIRED TRAINING HAS BEEN
ACCQ SHBD IS PERSON WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.

Signaturé ) Date
/
G I C?H THA E ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORRECT.

X 1/25/17

Signature Date

H. IN ADDITION TO THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY NESHAP REGULATIONS, MARYLAND REQUIRES THAT THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF NOTIFICATION: EMPLOYEE INFORMATION. ON A SEPARATE PAGE, PROVIDE THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR EACH EMPLOYEE NOT LISTED ON SCHEDULE I OF "APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO
REMOVE/ENCAPSULATE ASBESTOS" WHO WILL HANDLE ASBESTOS ON THIS PROJECT: 1) FULL NAME; 2) SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER; 3) NAME OF ORGANIZATION THAT PROVIDED APPROVED TRAINING COURSE; AND 4) DATE OF MOST RECENT
APPROVED TRAINING COURSE ATTENDED.

MDE 259-PC (Rev.) 8/98, 10/02 Page 2 of 2



POOLESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
WASTE DISPOSAL PLAN

Waste disposal for asbestos abatement will be accomplished in the following manner:
The work areas will be located as shown on the floor plan drawings.

The general scope of work will be to remove and dispose of asbestos containing materials within the areas
shown on the project drawings.

1) All asbestos waste will be containerized in two 6 mil polyethylene waste bags or in fiber
drums. Asbestos waste will be labeled in accordance with OSHA, EPA and State of
Maryland regulations and disposed of at an EPA approved landfill.

2) All waste will be removed from the work area to a waste container located on site in an
area designated by the owner. The waste will be removed from the work area on an as
needed basis to the container. All waste will be moved on our normal shift.

3) Asbestos waste will be manifested as required by regulation on the attached form. The
waste will be signed for by ASI’s on site foreman upon removal from the work area to
our on-site storage container. It will be signed for by the hauler when the on-site storage
container is picked up from the job site and transported to the EPA approved disposal
facility below. The disposal facility will sign of on the waste once properly disposed of at
the landfill. A fully executed manifest will be returned to the customer upon receipt from
the disposal facility. A sample copy of the manifest is attached

The disposal facility will be:
Minerva Landfill
8955 Minerva Road
Waynesburg, Ohio 44688
The waste hauler will be:
EA Logistical Services Inc.

106 Egerton Road
Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047

Submitted By: David Purdum Date: April 1, 2022

Attachments: Blank Asbestos Manifest
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SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC.

58 PYLES LANE, NEW CASTLE, DE 19720

N® 445431 WASTE SHIPM

PHONE: (877) 999-9559

ENT RECORD ST, §

1. Material Origin Site Generator: Name/Address Generator: Phone #
2. Removal Contractor: Name/Address Contractor: Phone #
Asbestos Specialists, Inc. 410-796-5379
P. 0. Box 368
Linthicum Heights, MD 21 090 Contact:: Sam Chairs, Il
3. Responsible Agency: Name/Address 4.US DOT Class - FRIABLE ASBESTOS ONLY
U.S. EPA Region I
e 1650 Arch Street NA2212, Asbestos, 9, PG Ill, RQ
(e Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029
S 5. Description of Materials Containers Total Quantity
5 Specify Friable or Non-Friable No. Type
E IF Friable (enter required infarmalion)
G IF Nan-Friable (check one): [] Category | [] Category Il
6. Special Handling Instructions
7. Generator Certification:’
This is lo cerlily that the above named malerals are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled and are in proper condilion for transport by highway
accarding to the applicable regulalians of the Depariment of Transportation, US E.PA., and any other state government agency. | cerlify that the foregoing is true and comrect
lo the bes! of my knowledge. If the wasle shipment is not as | slated, | accept the RETURN of the COMPLETE LOAD 1o the generator's service localion al the generalors
expense. .
Printed/Typed Name & Title Signature Date
Shawn Morosko, Supervisor
8. Transporter 1 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials If blank, see Transporter 2 or 3 below.
Company Name & Address Signature: Telephone No.
5 Printed Name: Date:
=
5 Title:
g 9.Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)
% Company Name & Address Signature: Telephone No.
é Printed Name: Date:
=
Title:
10. Transporter 3 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)
Company Name & Address Signature: Telephone No.
Service Transport Group, Inc. . ] 877-999-9559
w 58 Pyles Lane Printed Name: Date:
|;.. New Castle, DE 19720 Title:
@ 1. Discrepancy Indication Space:
Zﬁ‘ 12. Waste Disposal Site Owner or Operator’s Certification (Receipt of above Waste except as noted in 11)
&) [Waste Disposal Site (Check One)  SIG USE ONLY ) Date:
© Signature:
B | sanitary Landfill Minerva Landfill D
& | 901 Tyrol Bivd. 8955 Minerva Rd. D Printad fame:
@ | Belle Vernon, PA 15012 | Waynesburg, OH 44688 n E
724-929-7694 Ext. 14 | 330-866-3435
Permit No. 100277 Permit No. P0104984 Title: '
WHITE-Gencrator « GREEN-S.T.G. « YELLOW-Contracior » PINK-Landfill « GOLD-Pick Up Receipt
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U.S. Department of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Ave., sE o
Federal Motor Carrier Safsty Administration Wanhlnqton., bc 20590 o
SERVICE DATE

August 12,2021 °

b e b

LICENSE
MC-1283085-B
U.S. DOT No. 3684786
EA LOGISTIC SERVICES INC
LANGHORNE, PA

This License is evidencs of the applicant's authority to engage in operations, in inferstate or foreign

commercs, as a broker, arranging for transportation of freight (except household goods) by motor
vehicle.

This authority will be effective as long as the broker maintains insurance coverage for the protection of
the public (49 CFR 387) and the designation of agents upon whom process may be served (49 CFR
366). The applicant shall also render reasonably continuous and adequate service to the public. Failure
to maintain compliance will constitute sufficient grounds for revocation of this authority.

%/zgu;f

Jeffrey L. Secrist, Chief
Information Technology Operations Division

BPO.
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U.S. Department of Transportation 1200 New Jersey Ave,, S.E. o
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration Washington, DC 20590 - "7+ 2
SERVICEDATE
August 12,2021  © -t 5T S
FULTMCT AN 20 TR LA

CERTIFICATE

MC-1283085-C

U.S. DOT No. 3684796
EA LOGISTIC SERVICES INC

LANGHORNE, PA

This Cerlificate is evidence of the carier's authority to engage in transportation as a common carrier of
property (except household goods) by motor vehicle in interstate or foreign commercs.

This authority will be effective as long as the carrier maintains compliance with the requirements
pertaining to insurance Coverage for the protection of the public (49 CFR 387) and the designation of
agents upon whom process may be served (49 CFR 366). The carier shall also render reasonably
continuous and adequate service to the public. Fallure to maintaln compliance will constitute sufficient

grounds for revocation of this authority.
% / /gw-: 7

Jeffrey L. Secrist, Chief ,
Information Technology Operations Division

NOTE: Willful and persistent noncompliance with applicable safety fitness regulations as evidenced by a
DOT safety fitness rating of “Unsatisfactory” or by other indicators, could result in a proceeding requiring
the holder of this certificate or permit to show cause why this authority should not be suspended or
revoked.

CMO



U.S. Department of

Transportation
Federal Motor :
Carrier Safety
Administration : 1200 New Jersey Ave,, S.E
. Washington, DC 20590
DAVID CORNELIUS NOE July 23, 2021
PRESTIDENT . :
EA x.gszsgxg SERVICES INC égng;pﬁng:f?tsggbss
106 EGERTO : . MO .
LANGHORNE, BA 150471545 4 ¢ MC Number: MC Number: Mc128308s

Please be aware that EA LOGISTIC 'SERVICES INC is required to also apply for and be granted operating
ration before conducting any transportation as a moter carrier in interstate commerce
inq_authgfitx.;egistrationi Information on applying for motor carrier operating

authoritY':égiétratibn‘may be fotund at 'FMCSA’ s “Webaite,” https v

FMCSA will contact You to schedule the required New Entrant safety audit.

The New Entraft_aafety audit will verify, among other things, the following:
- Participation in g drug and alcohol testing program that includes random,
bre-employment, and ather required testing, and registration in FMCSA’s Drug and
Alcohol Clearinghouse {1 employing drivers with Commercial Drivers’ Licenses (CDL));

- Evidence of the required minimum level of financial responaibility (insurance) (if
applicable);

~ Use of drivers with proper CDL's (if applicable) .

You may find additional information about the new entrant safety audit at the following link:
httga:[{ai.fmcsa.dot.gov[newentrant(home.aagx. In addition, it is strongly recommended that EA
LOGISTIC SERVICES INC visit the Motor Carrier Safety Planner webalte for educational and technical

information at https: csa.fmcsa.dot.qov/safetypl annar in advance of the new entrant safety audit. A
copy of the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations may be found on FMCSA’s website at
WwWW. fmcsa.dot, gov.

PIN request and electronic registration updates may be made through the FMCSA Registration website,
httpa://wuw.fmcaa.dot.qov/regiutration.’ ) '

You ére encouraged to review your company‘s safety record, including inspections, violations, and
crashes, at the following website: https: al.fmesa,dot.gov/sms. You may also visit

https://portal. fmcsa.dot.qov, which provides real time data and the opportunity to review your safaty
data.

For additional assistance, please call FMCSA at 1-877-905-8018, Monday - Friday B:00AM te 8:00FM BST.
Sincerely,

Jogeph P, Delorenzo, Director, Office of
Enforcement and Compliance

{
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
08/27/2021

PRODUCER

Superior Access Ins

" THIS CERTIFICATION IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

P.O. Box 204389 HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
Austin, Tx 78731-16916 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
800 272 7550
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED i INSURER A: United Financial Casualty Company 11770
EA Logistic Services Inc INSURER B:
106 Egerton Rd.
Langhome, Pa 19047 G
INSURER D:
INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSRIADDL e
LTRINSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER "OATE ﬂnnﬁn FDATE. (uummvnon sl
_GENERAL LIABILITY 03909886-0 07/28/2021 07/28/2022 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TORENT!
A X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LiABILITY PREMISES (Ea mE,Em) $ 100,000
| cLams mape OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) | § 5,000
— PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
X | poLicy SEor | Loc $
| AUTOMOBRE LIABIITY 03909886-0 07/28/2021 07/28/2022 | COMBINED SNGLELIMIT | 1.000.000
A ANY AUTO (Ea accident) e
|| ALLOWNEDAUTOS BODILY INJURY $
| X | scHEDULED AuTOS (Per parson)
‘HIREDALTOS BODILY INJURY 5
| NON-OWNED AUTOS {Per accident)
| X | MCS-90 PROPERTY DAMAGE $
(Per accidenl)
| GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO TR EAACC | §
AUTO ONLY: AGG | $
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
- $
DEDUCTIBLE s
RETENTION  § $
1
m gpupzusxnon AND r"é%? IArMnn{'s | °e‘.5"
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE £t BACH ACGIDENT $
OFFICERIMEMBE:: EXCLUDED? £.. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT |
OTHER - —
A 03909886-0 07/28/2021 07/28/2022 $2500 deductible Collision
# 1 Pliysial Demage $2500 deductible Comprehensive

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS
A. 03909886-0 07/28/2021-07/28/2022 Motor Truck Cargo  $100,000 limit/$2500 Deductible

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Asbestos Specialists, Inc
P.O. Box 368
Lithicum Heights, MD 21090

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 10 DAYS WRITTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR

|
ACORD 25 (2001/08)

REPRESENTATIVES.
i‘l © ACORD COEPORATION 1988

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Clear All



IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statment on this
certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu
of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the
issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively
or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

PCOWAN
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
01/31/2022

MINEENT-01

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN

OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If _SUBR_OGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Lﬁ_gHECT Pat Cowan
The Fedeli Grou PHONE FAX
5005 Rockside Road, Fifth Floor (AC, No, Ext: (216) 643-2749 | € noy(216) 328-8081
Independence, OH 44131 | AbbiEss: PCowan@thefedeligroup.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
nsurer A : Nautilus Insurance Company 17370
INSURED insurer B : Great Divide Insurance Company 25224
Minerva Enterprises, LLC INSURER C :
PO Box 709 INSURER D :
Waynesburg, OH 44688 —
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICI
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY

ES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE

REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF

BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE Ao SaBR POLICY NUMBER MO YY) | (MDD P LTS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| ctamsmape | X] occur GLPO154409221 02/01/2022 | 02/01/2023 | BAMASETORENTED 1" 100,000
| MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
L PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
POLICY SECF Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: S
B | automoBILE LinBILITY | EOMBINED SINGLELIMIT 1 ¢ 1,000,000
X | ANy AUTO BAP154409420 02/01/2022 | 02/01/2023 | gopiLy INJURY (Per persan
| OWNED SCHEDULED
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
P A
| X AR oney | X | NONRMNED [P S tonty MACE 5
X CA9948 X MCSS0 5
A UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE 3 7,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE FFX154409721 02/01/2022 | 02/01/2023 AGGREGATE 5 7,000,000
pep | X | RETENTIONS 0 5
PER OTH-
AN EMPLOVER®: LAY Sthrre || OF
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 3
8;FICERIMEMR”E_’R EXCLUDED? ﬂ N/A
andatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS belaw E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
A |[Site Pollution Liab SSP154409313 02/01/2021 | 02/01/2024 [50,000 ded 10,000,000
A (Ohio Stop Gap Liab GLPO154409221 02/01/2022 | 02/01/2023 EaOcc/Aggregate 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addltional Remarks Schedule,

may be attached if more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

FOR PROOF ONLY

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Ak Conns

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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Construcfion and Demolition Debris
- Facility License

License Expfres December 31, 2022

Facility: Minerva Enterprises LLC Licensee: Minerva Enterprises;, LLC
; ty CID: 54288 : ' 8955 Minerva Rd., SE - -
8955 Minerva Rd SE . +P.O. Box 709 _
| Waynesburg, OH 44688 . Waynesburg, OH 44688

This license has been issued in accordance with the requirements of state law, s subject to revocation or suspension for
‘cause, and is not transferable without the conserit of the approved Board of Health and the Director of the Ohio
Environmental Protection Agency.

Licensing Authority: Stark County Combined Genieral Health District

Conditions of Licensure:

The.Licensee heréunder, its.agents, .employees, ,and. all others in active concert with said licensee, including the facility-
owner and operator; shall be subject to and shall comply with the following conditions of the this license: .

1ri Al applicable requirements of Ohig Revised Code Chapters 3714, 3734, 6111, and 3704 and the rules adopted
thereunder. - ; ’ C

2. Plans, other authorizing;docum‘énts and administrative and judicial orders applicable to this facility and as-approved

by the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency and/or the approved Board of Health. '

3. By applying for and accepting this license, the licensee specifically consents.in advance and agrees to allow the °
Director, the Health' District, or an autherized representative, to enter upon-the licensee's premises at any reasonable
time during the construction and/or operation of the facility for the purpose of inspecting, conducting tests, collecting’
samples; or examining records or reports pertaining to construction, modification, installation, ‘or operation of the facility.
The licensee hereby acknowledges and agrees that any and all rights of access granted-herein shall not be deemed tor
be unreasonable or unlawful under Ohio Revised Code Sec. 3714.08.

The licensee, its agents, employees,-and all others in active concert with said licensee shall maintain and operate the
construction and demolition debris facility to which the license.pertains in a sanitary manner so as not to create a_ .
nuisance, create a fire hazard, cause or contribute to water poliution, or create a health hazard. This license shall not be
construed to constitute a defense to any civil or criminal action brought by the State. of Ohio 'or.anx_duly. authorized
representative thereof to enforce the provisions of Chapters 3714, 3734,:3767; 6111, or 3704 of the Ohio Revised Code,
or the-rules adoptéd theretinder. S

Issuance of this license doés:not relieve the licensee of the duty to comply with all applic'abl'e" federal, state; and local
laws, regulations and ordinances.

& 'If'CI'{eckéd;‘Aﬂdition‘alﬁbndiﬁons Apply to This License (See Back, or Attachment)

.
MMJ;L/ W DECEMBER 30, 2021

Health Commissioner . ’ ‘Date Issued



10841d SEC6-ETY-0TY ®dO TECO-TBE-0TY  SYOTT PuejAley ‘eiquinjo) peoy Asswny TE€Z6

1030241 3S4N0D ZBWOD) ‘Al BJIRD 21eQ uoleidx3
720z ‘s JaquianoN
21e(Q UoneUIWEX]

120T ‘G J3qWanoN

1039NJ1SU| 351n07) J3|JIA *J UuoiAe|d

Z P dIN ‘elquin|o) :uoj3edo

— W TS o

. ragls ONILS3IL STIVINILVIN - SIANIIAS ONIaTIng

\\\\\V = ,\ JVIINHITLOIY - TVANINNOUIANI
a4

Il 9131 ¥DSL Jopun UONE}Ipa.0Y o} ‘3

318( 854N0)

TZ0T ‘S 1equianoN

Jaguinp a1eo1ua)

L66°TC

1¥VdENs 01D xipuaddy ‘€97 Hed Y4 OF UB|d UOIIBHUPRIIY [9POIA A2UBSY UOI3I8310.d [PIUBWIUOIIAUT
SN @Y1 Jo suoisinoid 3yl YUm 3dUepI0IIE U] pajuasald Apnis jo welSoid Jaysaljal [BNUUE JINOH-8 Uy

MAIATd dOSIAEIdNS LNFNTLVEY SOLSIASY

P3[111UD 95JN0J 3Y3 JO UOI3R|dW0I [NJSSBIINS JO UOIHUS023. U|

|eAopuUEeS OlUOIUY

01 papJemy

1UsaWBaAlI|ydY JO 2]1e2d141143)

YNILSTL STYINILYIN - STINTIIS INIATIng

TO ¥T T :1oquinp |erolddy
TYIINHIFL039 - TYLNINNOYUIANT

DANE




Results

Maryland Asbestos Accreditation Exam

Certificate Number: 21-997

First Name: Antonio Last Name:Sandoval

Address: 7585 Washington Blvd, Suite

City: Elkridge State: MD Zip: 21075

According to our records this test was completed on: 11/22/2021
We administered the following asbestos certification exam: Supervisor

Your Results
Score: 86%

Congratulations you have passed your Maryland ashestos accreditation exam. This document and your training certificate
will serve as a temporary license until you receive your official license in the mail. Prior to issuing a license, MDE will verify
all necessary information and submitted documents.

necessary information and submitted documents.

Thank you for taking the Maryland asbestos accreditation exam. If you have any concerns or questions about the exam,
including how to collect your photo ID, please direct them to the Maryland Department of the environment at (410) 537-
3200.

Issued By Date 11/22/2021




RESPIRATOR FIT TEST RECORD

Soc. Sec. #: XK 6} 87é

QUALITATIVE PROCEDURE
IRRITANT SMOKE (STANNIC CHLORIDE)

Employee: _ﬁ[’ﬁ%}’)/i) Sﬁﬂdd {/ﬂz/

Date: Z-14-177

Company: /I“\S\I.

Comments:

Respirator
Make: Model: Style: Size: Pass: Fail:
I.S\oer\_o\f\ 222500 A/ “_"L A
2. Noeth 7700 e L Y
3.3 M 6800 e v
Fit Test Protocol: #1 #2 #3
Protocol Reviewed: N N L
Visual Inspection: v -\/_ _‘/_
Positive and Negative Fit Check: A a v
Identified Test Agent: _\/_ _L VA
1. Normal Breathing V. L L
2. Deep Breathing v VAN L
, 3. Head Tumn L _\/_ L
4. Head Nod L VA L
5. Reading L v L
6. Jogging i e A
7. Bending Over “\/ i _L

Fit testing protocol follows the procedures stated in the OSHA General Industry Standard

1910134 Ap ef;? (Includes Rainbow Passaﬁ%

Employee Signature

Test Administered By

Asbestas Specislists, Inc.

Pape 36



£ON0TE s

A

Patient: sandoval, Antonio . DOB: 01/15/1976 Service Date: 10/06/2021

Concentra Medical Centers {MD)

7377 Washington Blvd #101 ELKRIDGE, MD 21075
Phone: (410) 379-3051 Fax: (410) 379-3074

Written Medical Opinion for Respirator Use
(Provide a copy to employee and employer, store in chart)

Medical evaluation for respirator use was completed in accordance with 29 CFR 1910,134,
{La evaluacidn médica y opinidn para el uso de respiradores se ccmpletd de acuerdo con 29 CFR1910,134)

This evaluation indicates employee may wear the type(s) of respirator(s) checked below. There are no recommended limitations
upon the workplace conditions in which the respirator will be used unless remarked in Comments section. Please note: If

additional/new types of respirator(s} are utilized in the future, a new respirator medical clearance is required. (Esta evaluacion indica
que el empleado puede usar el tipo (s) de respirador (es) que se muestra a continuacién, No hay limitaciones recomendadas sobre las condiciones del lugar de trabajo
en las quae se usara el respirador, a menos que se indique lo contrario en la seccidn Comentarios. Tenga en cuenta: Sl en el futuro se utilizan mas / nuevos tipos de
respiradores, se requiere una nueva autorizacién médica para respiradores.)

‘__[{]’Disposable N, P or R. 95, 99 or 100 filtering face piece (Desechable pieza facial filtrante)
Half face respirator with particulate gas/vapor cartridges (Respirador de media cara con cartuchos de particulas de gas / vapor)
[ 1 Full face respirator with particulate gas/vapor cartridges {Respirador de cara completa con cartuchos de gas / vapor de particulas)
[ ] Self-contained breathing apparatus (SCBA) (Un equipo de respiracién auténomo)
[ ] Supplied air (loose fitting) (Aire suministrado (ajuste suelto))

The employee may not wear a vespirator. (El empleado no puede usarun respirador.)

Employee must schedule a medical examination prior to respirator approval and usage.
(Programar un examen médico antes de la aprobacidn del respirador)

The following restrictions or limitations are indicated (Se indican las siguientes restricciones o limitaclones):

[ 1 Positive air purifying respirator {PAPR) (Respirador purificador de aire positivo)
[ 1 No emergency response or immediately dangerous to life and health {IDLH) work

(Trabajo sin respuesta de emergencia o paligro inmediato para la vida y la salud
[ ] Other (otro):

_l_(@employee has been informed of the results of this evaluation and any medical conditions which require further

examination or treatment and they were provided with a copy of this written statement: {El empleado ha sido informado de los
resultados de esta evaluacidn y de cualguier condicidn médica que requiera un examen o tratamiento adicional y se les proporciono una copia de esta
declaracidn par escrito:)

[ ] In person (en persona)

[L]/ﬁz writing (Questionnaire review only, without the employee present)
(escrito solo una revision del Cuestionario, empleado no presente)

/b/e] 3022

Ernployees are to report any difficulties in respirator use or change in health status to their supervisor, physician or
lIcensed health care provider. (Los empleados deben informar cualquier dificultad en el uso del respirador o cambio en al estado de salud.)

‘T/his medical evaluation expires on (Esta evaluacién médica expira el).

Comments: (Comentarios)
[ ] Eyewear conversion kit needed. (Se necesita un kit de conversién de gafas.)

[ ] Facial hair needs to be shaved to assure a tight seal on tight fitting masks.
(El vello facial dabe sfeltarse para asegurar un cierre hermético en las méscaras ajustadas.)

[ 1 Other (otro):
e

Clinician Name! \hy‘ﬁ 7{)/# Clinician Signatur :TMLA ] Date: /0//8 /y
RESI?CLEARWMO -1
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CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Relhabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine
Diplomate, American Board of Neuro-rehabilitation

5055 Seminary Road, #109
Alexandria, VA 22311

(703) 931-5635 ' FAX:(703) 931-6972
T s T PHYSICIAN'S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS
£ ’ 3 Applicant’s Name: /;%/(1/7 "\:l L. /['/('\Y/'//l

N/ Paseport No.

D.f.f3 Ny ; "
_me:ia*-Sccuxi{;#: Vb, i Coseir_ 20>/ [/ CF ¢ [

] 14
+ “The above named individual was scen by me on //Kﬂ >/ andin dance with all
applicable portions of OSHA'S Asbestos Standard fof the Construction Industry, 29 CFR

4.

F: g EE i 1926.1101 with which I am familiar, I have indicated by my initials, that | have performed the
1E3 ig ;g; follawing:"
#i8 S8<tE a3 :
i o §-, .. I\ _/Reviewed with this individual, hisher completed OSHA Standardized Medical
<2 NG Questionnaire and Work History, directed towards the pulmonary, cardiovascular, and
;3"-’: T OB i L/ra/srrm'me.s(inal system;and -

z i ’
:g g » < 2.7 Reviewed the employer’s description of this individual's dutics as they relate 10 asbestos
¥ s 3 2 ! exposure, the anticipated exposure level, the personal protective and respirator equipment
t E 2 g "Eg = : be utilized b)(lhz: individuu\l. and-any additional medical information resulting from
)i EE Sie 0‘3 ] fous exarfiinations; an 5 /ﬂ Ay k k
:&sgédﬁg‘igg A t% at . (C v
g agBy £ < L5 i3 d d a physfcal examination of this individual with emphasis on the pulmonary
5 E = ECS! 8228& = cardiovascular, and gastrointestinal systems, including a pulmonary function test of forced
¥e <2Zo 0
éés : S =§§in.§‘;’1!¥

vital capacity (FVC) and forced expiratory volume at oncyx‘d (FF.V.1): and

— Determined that a chest roentgenogram was__ was not__ fequired as a part of this -
examination. (If required, the X-ray was taken and read in accordance wilh Appendix F of
the Asbestos standard): and /"

o 5.__ Determined that this individual may__ may not__ usc}fcspin:ory device whiie
Rz 3 performing his/her required employment services: is"’_ is not___ capable of working in hot
b b

work environmenis; and

Rt

23970879276TM7911211F2109125 F5540£'34<<<§s<04

PASARORTE | PABSPORT

. P<G‘ThALVARADO<MONROY<<MARLEN<EDITH<<<<<<§<<<

6.__Informed this individual that I have ___ have not__ detected a medical condition which
would place this individual al an increased risk of material health impairment from
/ exposure fo asbestos; and

I. Informed this individual of the results of my examination and of any medical condition that
may result from this individual®s exposure to asbestos; and

i./;/lnforrncd this individual of the health risk involved in smoking, of the synergistic
relationship between cigarctie smoking and asbestos exposure in praducing lung cancer,
and that cessatior: of smoking will reduce the risk of lung canger;

~ NS s e
Comments and limitations (if any) ( () I/

/ /\rﬁ ~

el TS

CHARLES C. YouNg, 0. /! /| -7
5055 Seminary Road, #109 { /Mb/lé ( ZIL'T\

Alexandria, VA 22311 r / s 'sggnw !
(703) 931-5635 =2/




CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D.

Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Neuroelectr odmf_,n()stm Medicine
5055 Seminary Road 3)931-5
Suite 109 FAX: (703) 931-6972
Alexandria, VA 22311 E-Mail: alexclinic02@gmail.com

Pulmonary Evaluation during COVID-19 Pandemic

Name: Y\ m\‘el\ (,\\\m rC\O\O . (DOB: 2 (i —21 ~ 1939
TELAC ! 58 59%

Symptoms:
Fever/fiebre- __ves, X_no
Chillness/escalofrio- ___yes, X no
Headache/dolor de cabeza- ___yes, v no
Dizziness/mareo- __yes,_x no
Cough/tos- ___yes,_s’no
Fatigue/fatiga,debilidad- ___yes, x_no
Shortness of breathing/dificultad para respirar- ___yes, _X.no
Loss of taste/perdida de gusto- ___yes,X_no
Loss of smell/perdida de olfato- __yes,_Xno
Discoloration of skin/decoloracion de Ia piel- __yes,_X no
Swelling of legs/hinchazon de piernas- ___yes,_Xno
Loss of appetite/perdida de apetito- __yes, X no
Recent Travel history/historia de viajes reciente- __yes,_X no
If yes, where

i

Examination: N
Weight/ =~ Ibs z‘lelght ) fee[ 2Z-_inches
Vital Slgns B.P/ 0 “mmHg;  Pulse Rate<r C'/mm
: /
Inspection- Symmemc ofchest wall- (, / )\ 114 \,/C
(| =

Retractlon of chest wall-

Air hunger appearance- A
Cyanosis- ’7 ] L
Respiration rate- / (/ /[/',l/) /} C
Clubbing fingers- ' N !
Auscultation- Rale(s)- ) /7 v
Sputum- /[ o 4
Other- // '
Percussion- tympanic L ,&‘_./}\ / <~ /\! / /l[ //
Other- I dn =
Girth Increase inhale vs exhale
Oxygen saturation rate o C//
s 7
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Results

Maryland Asbestos Accreditation Exam

Certificate Number: 22-343
First Name: Marlen Last Name:Alvarado

Address: 1635 Colesbury Place

City: Jessup State: MD Zip: 20794

According to our records this test was completed on: 3/18/2022

We administered the following asbestos certification exam: Worker Exam (

Your Results
Score: 84%

S &

n exam. This document and your training certificate

bestos accreditatiol
o issuing a license, MDE will verify

Congratulations you have passed your Maryland as
our official license in the mail. Prior t

will serve as a temporary license until you receive y
all necessary information and submitted documents.
necessary information and submitted documents.

u have any concerns or questions about the exam,

tos accreditation exam. [f yo
t of the environment at (410) 537-

ease direct them to the Maryland Departmen

Thank you for taking the Maryland asbes
including how to collect your photo D, pl
3200.

Issued By Date 3/18/2022
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CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine
Diplomate, American Board of Neuro-rehabilitation

5055 Seminary Road, #109
Alexandria, VA 22311

(703) 931-5635 ' FAX:(703) 931-6972
PHYSICIAN’S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS
Appli%am's Name: Al] & ha ,/g)/-t’ f1den
A o0 ¢ .
il ity %//51‘ £& Cascit: _ D>/ ¢ )7-\14/ 4

o
“The abave named individual was scen by me on /kzg >/, and in zccordance with all
applicable portions of OSHA'S Asbestos Stundard for the Construction Indusiry, 29 CFR
1926.1101 with which I am familiar, | have indicated by my initials, that | haye perfarmed the
fnllnwi?g:"
/

l.__\./f(cvicwzd with this individual, histher completed OSHA Standerdized Medical
Questionnzire and Work History, directed towards the pulmonary, cardiovascular, and
astrointestinal system; and -

asuad s 43AuQ

- ANVIAEVIAT S

SREL g é ot
§ : B¢ §b § 2./_Reviewed the employer's description of this individual's duties as they relate to asbestos
2 ; § 3 ;" f exposure, the anticipated exposure level, the personal protective and respirator equipment
¢ §§ 2 5 7 to be utilized by the individual, and any additjémal medical information resulting from
... Pfeyious exafminationsend ﬁ 4 Z/(‘_ .
T TN
Ach B ;\\5 3__C Jucted 2 physical ination of this individual with emphasis on the pulmonary
H ’ 3 cardiovascular, and g i inal systems, including a pull Y function test af forced
T= g vital capacity (FVC) and foreed expiratary volume at one second (FF.V.1): and
i 8 % P P g
B 4__D ined that a chest gram was__ was nor__ required as a part of this
. < 3 examination. (If required, the X-ray was taken and read in accordance with Appendix F of
% T ﬁ 3 the Asbestos standard): and
8i §¢ wer 3
- g

5.___Determined that this individual tay__ may not__ use a respiratory device while
performing his/her required employment services: isL” is not__ capable of warking in hot
work environments; and

6.__Informed this individual that ! have __ have nu{_\/dclcclcd a medical condition which
,would place this individual at wn increased risk of material health impairment from
| / exposure to asbestas; znd

7.___ Infonned this individual of the results of my examination and of any medical condition that
\/ may result from this individual's expasure to asbestos; and

8.___ Informed this individual of the health risk involved in smaking, of the synergistic
relationship between cigarette smoking and asbestos exposure in praducing lung cancer,
and that cessation of smoking will reduce the risk of lung canger.

C and limitations (If any) (C‘ {/"L{’ —_/ _ el
/\ lecrtqfie=e D

CHARLES C.YOUNG, M. (/7 ¢ c%

5055 Seminary Road, #109 _ /
dria, VA 22311 C 7/ Physicids siaqalie
Alexandria & 7 flllwyﬂs[s/;ﬁm)

(703) 931-5635




CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D.
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Neuroelectrodiagnostic Medicine

5055 Seminary Road TEL: (703) 931-5635
Suite 109 FAX: (703) 931-6972
Alexandria, VA 22311 E-Mail: alexclinicO2@@amail.com

Pulmonary Evaluation during COVID-19 Pandemic

Name:?){ E'\.()\A;x {\ﬂb\f\\)JL (DOB: 7/5//?;‘
TEL, 30 -ATY - 63 &9

Symptoms:
Fever/fiebre- __vyes, _¥ no
Chillness/escalofrio- __yes,_/ no
Headache/dolor de cabeza- ___yes,_J/no
Dizziness/mareo- __yes,_, no
Cough/tos- ___yes,_4 no
Fatigue/fatiga,debilidad- ___yes, M no
Shortness of breathing/dificultad para respirar- ___vyes, ¥ no
Loss of taste/perdida de gusto- ___yes, ¥ no
Loss of smell/perdida de olfato- __vyes,_Yno
Discoloration of skin/decoloracion de la piel- ___yes, ¥ no
Swelling of legs/hinchazon de piernas- __yes,_¥no
Loss of appetite/perdida de apetito- ___yes, ./ _no
Recent Travel history/historia de viajes reciente- ___yes,_x<no

If yes, where

Examination: /4 4L

Weight: __ " Ibs Vht feet __inches -
Vital Signs:  B.P. ’ J ~{"mmHg;  Pulse Rate’/ ~ /rnm
Inspection- Symmetrlc ofchestwall- P\( A4 5\/(
Retraction of chest wall- =7
Air hunger appearance- , //)’
; 77 v
Cyanosis- by
Respiration rate- [/~
. Clubbing fingers- Y (7 -
Auscultation- Rale(s)- Ol
Sputum- /;U
Other- } .
Percussion- tympanic (S L,

cher— //L\ /\ QL'/)](Q é

Girth Increase inhale vs exhale
Oxygen saturation rate _ ¥

[}
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RESPIRATOR FLE TS
QUALTTATIVE P
IRRITANT SMORKE (STANN]

CORD
DURE
CHLORIDE)

Employee:_LOVS ARCwesA Daw. 67-28-121

Soc See E XXX = KXX— FHS5L Company: LSS

] 2 3
X
X
¢ hiseh X
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5053 Seminary Road, #109
Alexandria, VA 22311
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CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D

Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine
Diplomate, American Board of Neuro-rehabilitation

FAX:(703) 931-6972

PHYSICIAN’S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS

Applicant's Name: ij”"ﬁ‘ ta . 4 PTAN
Do 3. e y L
SociaHSecurityed: />l/f‘/ £ S Caseft D[0P 54 0F
lr d

07~
"“The above named individual was scen by me on /:{%égbi , and in accordance with all
applicable portions of OSHA'S Asbestos Stundard for fhie Construction Industry, 29 CFR
1926.1101 with which I am familiar, I have indicated by my initials, that | have performed the
following:"

1.]_/Reviewed with this individual, hister completed OSHA Standardized Medical
Questionnaire and Work History, directed towards the pulmonary, cardiovascular, 2nd
gastrointestinal system; and

2LLRcvie\vcd the employer’s description of this individual’s dutics as they relate to asbestos
expasure, the anticipated exposure level, the personal pratective and respirator cquipment
to be utilized by the individual, and zny additional medical information resulting from

P ’/f&y'i?’lﬁémminl"ii\s; ani" v/ ’(\LC (_(_

Ny
/ > A s . .
i gg d a physieal c» of this individual with emphasis on the pulmonary
cardi , and gastroi inal systems, including a pul Y function test of forced

vital capacity (FVC) and forced expiratory volume 2t one sccond (FF.V.1): and

4.__ Determined that 2 chest ioentgenagram was_ was 110(_4cquin:d 25 a part of this *
examination. (Jf required, the X-ray was taken and read in accordance with Appendix F of
the Asbestos standard): and

5. Detenmined that this individual r{dy_ may not__ ui:;’rcspim:ory device while
performing his/her required employment services: is-” is not__ capable of working in hot
work environmenis; and ’

6. Informed this individual that I have __ have ndt__ detected 2 medical condition which
wauld place this individual at an increased risklof miaterial hiealth impairment from
exposure to asbestos; and v

7.& Informed this individual of the results of my examination and of any medical condition that
may result from this individual’s exposure to asbestos; and

Sl_ Informed this individual of the health risk involved in smoking, of the synergistic

relationship between cigarctie smoking and asbestos exposure in preducing lung cancer,
and that cessation of smoking will reduce the risk of lung cancer.

Comments ard limitations (lfany), ( L-" (/ 7 {3 = /7 /\,j (/(—{( L(fl bz
AT

/ / / T
CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D. < linke¢ C
5055 Seminary Road, #109 ~
Alexandria, VA 22311 (l‘hysici:n‘ssign"a(ure)/ :
(703) 931-5635




CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D.

Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Neuroelectrodiagnostic Medicine

5055 Seminary Road TE
Suite 109 FA

(703) 931-5635
(703) 931-6972

Alexandria, VA 22311 E-Mail: alexclinic02{@gmail.com

Pulmonary Evaluation during COVID-19 Pandemic

Name: J\-Ulg f\‘f"( uet , (DOB: l’/{I JFED )
R TEL_ 24 355 L4853
Symptoms:
Fever/fiebre- ___yes, _* no
Chillness/escalofrio- ___yes, & no
Headache/dolor de cabeza- ___yes, _+no
Dizziness/mareo- ___yes, -~ no
Cough/tos- ___yes, _t no
Fatigue/fatiga,debilidad- __yes, ¥ no
Shortness of breathing/dificultad para respirar- __yes,* no
Loss of taste/perdida de gusto- ___yes, 7 no
Loss of smell/perdida de olfato- ___yes, #no
Discoloration of skin/decoloracion de la piel- ___yes, & no
Swelling of legs/hinchazon de piernas- ___yes,_7"no
Loss of appetite/perdida de apetito- __yes, % no
Recent Travel history/historia de viajes reciente- ___yes, _7 no
If yes, where
Examination: oy O
Weight:_}i%"lbs; . _leight: =7 feet g_inches s
vital Signd:  B.P. —27/C 'rhmHg;  PulseRate  / /min. .

Inspection- Symmetric of'c/h'est wall-
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Retraction of chest wall- =

Air hunger appearance- -
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3
Respiration rate- FLL L f1dhe

Clubbing fingers- Vs
Auscultation- Rale(s)- e L
Sputum- LY
Other- -
Percussion- tympanic (o s
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Girth Increase inhale vs exhale
Oxygen saturation rate, ;7 k Y
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Maryland —

Boyd K. Rutherford. Lt Cov

Department of
w v, . Bon Crumbles. Secretary
W thO E nviron IT'!CHL Horaclo Tablada. Deputy Setretary

August 19,2021
Luis Argueta
5611 Haddon Dr
Lanham, MD 20706
Dear Luis Argueta,
Thank you for taking the asbestos exam for Workers in Maryland on 7/28/2021.

Congratulations, you passed the exam. This letter will serve as your acereditation. Your

acereditation will expire on 7/17/2022.

Sincerely yours,

e N

Lorraine Anderson

Chicf, Asbestos Division

Air & Radiation Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment

Certification Number: AWR 21071704
Score: 70

Email: Luisantonioargueta6l @ gmail.com

1600 Washingten Boulivard | Batirmore, MD 212100 | 1300 632 6101 | 410 537 2000 | TTY Users 1 800 735 2258

ey mdae maryiand.goy
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CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine
Diplomate, American Board of Neuro-rehabilitation

5055 Seminary Road, #109
Alexandria, VA 22311

(703) 931-5635 ’ FAX:(703) 931-6972 i
PHYSICIAN’S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS
Applicant's Name:, /\‘)"" s \/{'< Lo
-0 8o oo .
Sclm'al%eeurity i L/{<‘/)/‘) $3 Caseft: DC>> U 0 (=23

-
“The above named individual was scen by me on /46/47.1>

aud in zccord with all

following:"

zpplicable portions of OSHA'S Asbesios Standard for the Construction Industry, 29 CFR
1926.1101 with which [ am familiar, I have indicated by my initials, that | have performed the

/
1._L“. iewed with this individual, hisher completed OSHA

\ Fﬁsu’cm(b(lna.l systerm; and -
v

dardized Medical

Qucshnnnaxrc and Work Hlsmry. directed towards the pulmonary, cardiovascular, and

2.__ Reviewed the cmplnycr s dcscnp(mn of this individual's dutics as they n:lm: (] ashcslas

and

, the anti P level, the personal pr i

previqus nxammtﬂ

r(‘\s,df ’/\/(

ta br. uulnzcd by the individual, and\-my additional medical In[armauon rcsulung ﬁam

Cond :tcd a physlcal :.\(:smmnlmn or this mdmdunl with emphasis on the pulmonary

, and inal systcms, i gag

the Ashestos s(andnrd) and

performing his/her required employment services:
work environments; and o
v
6.___Informed this individual that  have __ have not__ detected a
would place this individual at an increased risk of material he
/* exposure ta asbestos; and
/

y [unction test of forced

vital capacity (FVC) and forced expiratory valume al ane ?e/mnd (FF.V.1): and
4.__D incd that a chest was__ wosnot__ required as a part of this -

examination. (If required, the X-ray was taken and read in accordance with Appendix F of

vV ;
5. Determined that this indwnduul may__may not__ F’sc/n respiratory device while
isnot_

capable of working in hot

medical condition which
alth iropairment from

7/._ Informed this individual of the results of my examination and of any medical condition that

4 // may result from this individual's exposure to asbestos; and

"/ . . . . st
8.___Informed this individual of the health risk involved in smoking, of the synergistic
relationship between cigareite smoking and asbestos exposure in preducing lung cancer,
and that cessation of smoking will reduce the risk of lung cancer. 3
y

.”f/

(w and limitations (I any)
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CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D.
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Neuroelectrodiagnostic Medicine

5055 Seminary Road TEL: (703) 931-5635
Suite 109 FAX: (703) 931-6972
Alexandria, VA 22311 E-Mail: alexclinic02@gmail.com

Pulmonary Evaluation during COVID-19 Pandemic

Name: V¢ 3),%e [emwio) (DOB:_ 24 - 20-11Y3 )
/ TEL: 3p/- /26 - S0 5%

Symptoms:
Fever/fiebre- ___yes, L no
Chillness/escalofrio- __yes,_-<_no
Headache/dolor de cabeza- ___yes, _/no
Dizziness/mareo- __vyes,_/no
Cough/tos- __yes,_/no
Fatigue/fatiga,debilidad- ___yes, _Zno
Shortness of breathing/dificultad para respirar- __yes,_-no
Loss of taste/perdida de gusto- __vyes, “ no
Loss of smell/perdida de olfato- ___yes, _/no
Discoloration of skin/decoloracion de la piel- ___yes, Lno
Swelling of legs/hinchazon de piernas- __yes, _ino
Loss of appetite/perdida de apetito- ___yes, ./ no
Recent Travel history/historia de viajes reciente- __yes, Z no
) If yes, where
Examination: ) Le =

Weight: ! / lbs; o Height: feet inches .
Vital Signs: ' B.P./ ~ !/,.?f;}g‘/mmHg; Pulse Rate > /min,
Inspection- Symmetric of chest wall- \/’r\ A;LL/] v =

Retraction of chest wall-

Air hunger appearance- . 4
Cyanosis- 50
Respiration rate- / 5 /[.1.7/ Wy
Clubbing fingers- ' Cl=
Auscultation- Rale(s)- Ae"
Sputum- A
Other- L .
Percussion- tympanic 0K - ( g
Other- M /\ <“ I e~
Girth Increase inhale vs exhale L
Oxygen saturation rate Coo OL
iol
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Maryland —
d K. Rutherford. Lt Governor

Department of 2
p % Ben Grumbles, Secretary
the Environment Horacio Tablada, Deputy Secretary

December 16, 2021
Yesica M. Berrios
1043 Ruaton Street
Silver Spring, MD 20903
Dear Yesica M. Berrios,
Thank you for taking the asbestos exam for Workers in Maryland on 12/1/2021.

Congratulations, you passed the exam. This letter will serve as your accreditation. Your

accreditation will expire on 11/6/2022.

Sincerely yours,

e Lot

Lorraine Anderson

Chief, Asbestos Division

Air & Radiation Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment

Certification Number: AWR 21110608
Score: 88

Email: Berriosyesica83@gmail.com

18CO Washingten Boulevard | Baltimure, MD 21230 | 1-800-633-6101 | 410-537-3000 | TTY Users 1-800-735-2258

wwwande maryland gov



RESPIRATOR FIT TEST RECORD
QUALITATIVE PROCEDURE

Employee: 6 ustate 3= ~s\ley Date: 1\~ V=~ 2]

Soc. Secit: XXX-XX- 056 ) Company;fleu> 4= Lic

Respirator Type (s) Model: Size: Pass: Fail:
Half Face North 7700 L X

Sensitivity Test: Respirator 1: Respirator 2:
Face Seal Checks: X
Visual: #
Positive Test: X

Negative Test: X

Fit Test: Respirator 1: Respirator 2:
1. Normal Breathing X

2. Deep Breathing
3. lecad Tum

4. Head Nod

5. Reading

XXX |x|x

6. Jogging

Comments

Fit Test Protocol follows the procedure stated in the OSHA General Industry Standard

1910.134 Appendix A. (Includes Rainbow Passage)

) .
———-ﬂi&& - ._;( 74,1_«/_Z‘L ///-/J"‘“/ e S
Employee Signatufe Test Administered By




.(_‘I{ABRLES . YOUNG, m.p

D ’;1’::::. ard of Physicar Medicine & Rehabilitation

oo 3 ean Board of Eltclrﬂl”ﬂgntﬂllc Medicine
plomate, American Board »y Newuro-rehabititation

RS
AL

{

3055 Szmilmiy Road, #109
Alexa.‘ulrin, VA 2231
(703) 9355 635

28

o

g

Fax:r03) 931-6972

PHYSICIAN'S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS
Apgml's Naine &{‘1 s M o Cuusta Vo
SRSCES ol B
OTIST Secuticy #: 4}123 / Cue: _303/0Q0303
o

"ﬂ|§ above ramed individual was seen by me an % >
applicable portions ©Of OSHA'S Asbestos Standard fo (he
1926.1101 with which I

am familiar, | have indicated by
following:"

0>/, 2nd in accordance with at)
Construction Industry, 25 CFR

my initials, that | have parformed the

Reviewed with this individual, hisher OSHA Standurdized Medical
Questionnaire and Work History, directed towards the pulmanary,
Basointestinal system; and -

cardiovascular, and

/
E;Rcvi:\vud the employer's description of this individual”

s dulics as they relate 10 asbestos
cxposure, the anticipated exposure level, the personal ps

rotective and respirator equipment
 be filized by n’{: i , and any “)' i K\:diﬁl It resulting from

fcv"?‘aaml n/pns; lnd(;{‘ Z’/(m : /( by

/1} lle'd aph xw%aminnion of this individual with emphasis en the pulmonary

, and inal systems, including a pulmonary function test of forced
vital capacity (FVC) and forced cexpiratory volume at one second (FE.V.1):and

4. D ined that a chest Was_ was not_ required as a par of this

examination. (If requircd, the X-nuy was taken and read in ascordance with Appendix F of
the Asbestos standsrd): and

5. Determined that this individual may__may not_Bsé'a respiratory device while
performing his/her required employment services: Is__isnat__ capable of waorking in h‘o:
work environments; and p

6.__Informed this individual that | have __have not__detecled a medical condition which

ould place this individual at an increased risk of material health impairment from
(ﬂtpﬂsﬂm to asbestos; and

7. Informed this individual of the results of my examination and of any medical condition that
Vnay result from this individual's exposure to asbestos; and

- Informed this individual of the health risk involved in smokin 8, of the s)_mergisxic
relationship between cigarcite smoking and asbestos exposure in producing lung cances,
and that cessation of smoking will 7duce the risk/of lung cancer. f/ :

AT L
GHARLESC.YOWG,UD. (" /(¢ ¢ [

5055 Seminary Road, #109

Alexandria, VA 22311 b 8 /C ghys%y%’s@)m’

(703) 931-5635

C and limitations (If any)
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CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine
Diplomate, American Board of Neuro-rehabilitation

5055 Seminary Road, #109
Alexandria, VA 22311

(703) 931-5635 FAX:(703) 931-6972
PHYSICIAN'S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS
Applicant’s Name: _ Codde YUH ?\Bb’/;é/-‘h
Social-Security #; gk Caseti: >0/ /) 04/
5%
“The above named individual was seen by me an A{AM and in accord: with all

applicable portions of OSHA'S Asbestos Standard for the Construction Industry, 29 CFR
1926.1101 with which I am familiar, | have indicated by my initials, that [ have performed the
followipg:"

I.L/_ Reviewed with this individual, hisher completed OSHA Standardized Medical
Questionnaire 2nd Work History, directed towards the pulmonary, cardiovascular, and
_gastrointestinal system; and -

2.__ Reviewzd the employer's description of this individual’s dutics as they relate 10 asbestos
expasure, the anticipated exposure level, the personal protective and respirator equipment
to be utilized by the individual, and any additional medical information resulting from

.7 previous examinations; and; p :
a1 /) e /} / /74"
U TS s ~ 4. 7. = . L . ;
3 Cond\/}clga phy;t::xl éxmmnalion”aflhxs‘trd:xaéual with emphasis on the pulmonary
/ / '/——[cnrdiuvasculnr. and gastroi inal systems, including a pulmonary function test of forced
/ vital capacity (FVC) and forced expiratory volume at one second (FE.V.1): and

4.__Di ined that a chest am was__ was not__ r&ﬁir:d as a part of this
examination. (If required, the X-ray was taken and read in accordance with Appendix F of
the Asbestos standard): and

. /
5. Determined that this individual m.‘l{_ may not__ use a respiratory device while
performing his/her required employment s:rvictsﬁ;i is not__ capable of working in hot
work eavironments; and '

6.__Informed this individual that ] have __ have nur_/)délcclcd a medical condition which
would place this individual at an increased risk of material health impairment from
exposure to asbestos; and

V

Informed this individual of the results of my examination and of any medical condition that
may result fram this individual's exposure to asbestos; and

\{__ Informed this individual of the health risk involved in smoking, of the synergistic
relationship between cigarstte smoking and asbestos exposure in praducing lung cancer,
and that cessation of smoking will reduce the risk of lung cancer. P

&
ol T,
Comments and limitations (fany) |~ ¢ & L/ 2/ C L~
P T TS
> / i VA7, . E
Y VTSR \>
CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D. C /0
5055 Seminary Road, #109 LA L 7 7))
Alexandria, VA 22311 o (Ehyji/;ii{l‘;slggna )/

(703) 931-5635 (

/¢ &



CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D.

Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Neuroelectrodiagnostic Medicine
5055 Seminary Road TEL: (703) 931-5635
Suite 109 FAX: (703) 931-6972
Alexandria, VA 22311 E-Mail: alexclinic02@ gmail.com

Pulmonary Evaluation during COVID-19 Pandemic

Name: '/\(‘ i,: v T Codda, ’;f (DOB: /%7/7,?3’ )

TEL: Zoer s (7, LT
Symptoms:
Fever/fiebre- __vyes, .~ no
Chillness/escalofrio- __yes,_-_no
Headache/dolor de cabeza- __yes,__no
Dizziness/mareo- ___yes,_~no
Cough/tos- ___yes,_./-no
Fatigue/fatiga,debilidad- __yes, " no
Shortness of breathing/dificultad para respirar- __yes,__-no
Loss of taste/perdida de gusto- ___yes, _.-nho
Loss of smell/perdida de olfato- __yes,__-nho
Discoloration of skin/decoloracion de la piel- __yes,___no
Swelling of legs/hinchazon de piernas- __yes,__no
Loss of appetite/perdida de apetito- ___yes,__no
Recent Travel history/historia de viajes reciente- __yes,__.no
If yes, where
Examination: P e 7
weight: { 415 Ibs;, , ~Height: 5feet"l__inches ~
Uy 7 - ;
Vital Signs:  B.P! } /}/ /7('@mHg: Pulse Rate/- 7 Jmin.
Inspection- Symmetric c_;f c,hest wall- (//\',/' (\/ ‘/UU A\ /
Retraction of chest wall- ( 1
Air hunger appearance- '
Cyanosis-

Respiration rate-
Clubbing fingers-
Auscultation- Rale(s)-

Sputum-
Other-
Percussion- tympanic
Other-
Girth Increase inhale vs exhale
Oxygen saturation rate - /“7 /U;‘/
,/I ' /’/ /'/ v
{ / !
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M a ryl a n d Larry Hogan, Governor
Depa I’U'ﬁel’lt of: Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt Governor

. Ben Grumbles, Secretary
t he E nvironme I’]t Horacio Tablada. Deputy Sectetary

September 16, 2021
Roberto A Calderon Alvarez
2006 Oglethorpe St
Hyattsville, MD 20782
Dear Roberto A Calderon Alvarez,
Thank you for taking the asbestos exam tor Workers in Maryland on 9/1/2021.

Congratulations, you passed the exam. This letter will serve as your accreditation. Your

accreditation will expire on 7/17/2022.

Sincerely yours,

<:%\‘h AT ‘L\m&.u\f‘rﬂ\

Loiraine Anderson

Chief, Asbestos Division

Air & Radiation Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment

Certification Number: AWR 21071706
Score: 84

Email: calderonalvarez198R@icloud.com

1800 Washingron Boulevard | Baltimore. MD 21230 | 1-800-633-6101 | 410-537-3000 | TTY Users 1-800-735-2258

www.mda.maryland.gov



RESPIRATOR FIT TEST RECORD
QUALITATIVE PROCEDURE

Employee: _ [HILDA  cpSTANELDOA Date: 02- )5~ 22
Soc. Sect: XXX-XX- 2 8 I Company; flsk 2L Lic
Respirator Type (s) Model: Size: Pass: Fail:

Half Face North 7700 L X

Sensitivity Test: Respirator 1: Respirator 2:
Face Seal Checks: X

Visual: X R
Positive Test: «

Negative Test: X

it Test: Respirator 1: Respirator 2:
1. Normal Breathing X

2. Deep Breathing X

3. Head Tum X e
4. Head Nod X

5. Reading x

6. Jogging X

Comments

Fit Test Protocol follows the procedure stated in the OSITA General Industry Standard

1910.134 Appendix A. (Includes Rainbow Passage)
B lobe.  Cot frogeden St G— S

Employce Signaturc Test Administered By




OV & MR

CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine
Diplomate, American Board of Neuro-rehabilitation

3055 Seminary Road, #109
Alexaundyia, VA4 22311

(703) 931-5635 ) FAX:(703) 931-6972

PHYSICIAN'S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS
Appllﬂnl s Name: Cnstapeda . Holda
mmww_/7/?7? Cmﬂ 2032030 40€

"The abave named indlvidual was seen by me oa A?>> and in with :n
applicable portions of OSHA'S Asbesios Standard for the Coastruction ;

Industry, 29 CFR
1926.1101 with which ¥ 2m familisr, { have indicated by my initials, that | have performed lbﬁ
folln'—vmg

lM" iewed with this individual, hisher leted OSHA Standard)

Medical
Questionnaire and Work Hmwy dirested towards the pulmonary, wdmmmllf and
pastrointestinal systes; and

_Reviewed the cmployer's deseripti ormkwmsmsmnmwu =
exposure, the antlcipated cxposure lml the personal p
to ke utilized by the indwid addil!cmj medical lnkmuuon mm; fma

e,

vital capacity (FVC) and forced :xplmoryvulwm Il one

4.__ Determined that a chest Was_wisnot__ required asa
h‘enminaxion, (It required, the X-ray was saken and read in ascordance with
the Asbestos sw'.dard): '
53

— Dtesmined that this indlvutual may_ may not

perfoming hisher required employment sewieu:
work environments; and

6.__Informed this individual that I hava __ have not. KMIWWM
would place this individual at an increased risk of material health impairment
/ exposure to asbestos; and

— Informed this individual of the results of my examination 33d of laymd’nl
may result frem this individual’s exposure to asbestos; tnd

Int'urmed ths mdmdunl of the huldt tisk involved in m\uldng,. of "the
between g and ashesios exposire in
and that cessation ot:mnkmz will reduce the

/
Comments and imitatians ttomy) /- A/

CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D.
5055 Seminary Road, #109
Alexandria, VA 22311
(703) 931-5635
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RESPIRATOR FIT TEST RECORD
QUALITATIVE PROCEDURE

Employee:  J3ALME  CORTEL Date: 0L~ 15~ 2L
Soc. Secft: XXX-XX- "/(’ 38 Company; f’u:L 1> Lule
Respirator Type (s) Model: Size: Pass: Fail:
Half Face North 7700 M X
Sensitivity Test: Respirator 1: Respirator 2:
Face Scal Checks: £
Visual: X —
Positive Test: 2(____~
Negative Test: i(__
Fit Test: Respirator 1: Respirator 2:
1. Nonnal Breathing X
2. Deep Breathing X _
3. Head Turn X
4. Head Nod X
5. Reading x

X

6. Jogging

Comments

Tit Test Protacol follows the procedure stated in the OSHA General Industry Standard
1910.134 Appendix A. (Includes Rainbow Passage)
'{/qum Celq_ AS Lot c~— I

Employee Signature Test Administered By




CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine
Diplomate, American Board of Neuro-rehabilitation

5055 Seminary Road, it109
Alexandria, VA 22311
(703) 931-5635 FAX:(703) 931-6972

PHYSICIAN'S WRITTEN OPINION-ASBESTOS
Apph’cant‘s Narr: —\”)’7;’ S —//'\/.;/IH/
Snma[&::umyl} /{’/"? Caseit; _>0=>f "7/7/%
&)y
“Thic abave named individual was scen by me on /750 —‘/ and in dance with all
applicable portions of OSHA'S Asbestos Standard for the Construction Industry, 29 CFR

1926.1101 with which I am familiar, I have indicated by my initials, that | have performed the
following;

I.M\wd with this individual, histher completed OSHA Standerdized Medical
Questionnaire and Work History, directed lowards the pulmonary, cardiovascular, and
gastrointestinal system; and

— Reviewed the employer's description of this individual's dutics as they relate to asbestos
exposure, the anticipated exposure level, the pcrsun.l] protective and respirator equipment
to be utilized by the individual, and a 'my dditional medical inlc i lting from
prcmzurs z:xamm;muns, ar d

und \91! a ph%;la cxammauon 01'/15 xnrzl/végl; with emphasis on the pulmonary

=
b
o
>
=]
-
n ular, and g i inal systems, including a pulmonary function test of forced
c
>
~
i
=
>
=
>

Invre %
FemREst (160-961T9T-BOINON

D vEWO102
\CONYNZLIWZISND IvRaLvND

»

¥
%
g
s
i

+Z3QN3W Z31H0D -

QAVD A1 AVINSNOD

vital capacity (FVC) and forced expiratory volume at on:ln/l.-nd (FF.V.1): and

4.__D ined that a chest gram was__ was not__tequired as a part of this *
examination. (If required, the X-ray was lnk:n and read in accordance with Appendix F of
the Asbestos s\andard) and /

5.__Determined that this individual may. _may not__ yse
performing his/her required employment services:
work environments; and

fespiratory device while
_is not___ capable of working in hot

6. Informed this individual that I have ___have no{_/detecled a medical condition which
would place this individual at an increased risk 6f material health impairment from
xXposure to asbestos; and

‘J._ Informed this individual of the results of my examination and of any medical condition that
may result from this individual's exposure to asbestos; and

/_ Informed this individual of the health risk involved in smoking, of the synergistic
relationship between cigarette smoking and asbestos exposure in preducing Jung cancer,
and that cessation of smoking will reduce the risk aflum' ancer.

( AP — y .

C and limitetions (If any) . ~ Ly
YV TTTeT v 7T >

cnRLESC.YOUNG, MO, ({4l s ¢

5055 Seminary Road, #109

Alexandria, VA 22311 © Bsisignys signsfit)
(703) 931-5635 /7‘;77:20"74




CHARLES C. YOUNG, M.D.
Diplomate, American Board of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Diplomate, American Board of Neuroelectrodiagnostic Medicine

5055 Seminary Road TEL: (703) 931-5635
Suite 109 FAX: (703) 931-6972
Alexandria, VA 22311 E-Mail: alexclinic02/@gmail.com

Pulmonary Evaluation during COVID-19 Pandemic

Name: Ncu o Corder ,  (DOB:Corfey 24 = )2
TEL_2¢p (7S {155

Symptoms:
Fever/fiebre- ___yes, ___no~
Chillness/escalofrio- __yes,__no "
Headache/dolor de cabeza- ___yes,__no
Dizziness/mareo- __yes,___no -
Cough/tos- __yes,__no -
Fatigue/fatiga,debilidad- __yes,__no-
Shortness of breathing/dificultad para respirar- __yes,__no -
Loss of taste/perdida de gusto- ___yes,__no.-
Loss of smell/perdida de olfato- __yes,___no -
Discoloration of skin/decoloracion de la piel- ___yes,__no
Swelling of legs/hinchazon de piernas- __yes,___no -
Loss of appetite/perdida de apetito- ___yes,___no
Recent Travel history/historia de viajes reciente- __yes,___no
If yes, where
Examination: / i) e T
Weight:

Ibs; (‘)igleign: feet> uinches ;
Vital Signs: B.P/ N7 /mHg; Pulse Rate{_l//min.

Inspection- Symmetric of chest wall- 3 -
Retraction of chest wall- —(/\/(5 \_//L(WV’V
Air hunger appearance- \/(: (/)
Cyanosis- /(; v
Respiration rate- / —> 1 v
Clubbing fingers- R
Auscultation- Rale(s)- 21 5
Sputum- /{/()L
Other- 7 Q
Percussion- tympanic (UR

Other- /’l ~ /‘ (jl //!( ,_ s

Girth Increase inhale vs exhale
Oxygen saturation rate C? C 0/
Jo /v

8

n
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M a ryl a n d Larry Hogan, Governer
De lja I’t me nt Of: Boyd K. Rutherfard, L. Cavernar

5 Ben Grumbles, Sucretary
Lhe E nvironme ﬂ'. Horacio Tablada, Deputy Secretary

June 14, 2021
Jaime Cortez Mendez
1530 Kanawha St, Apt 11
Adelphi, MD 20783
Dear Jaime Cortez Mendez,
Thank you for taking the asbestos exam for Workers in Maryland on 5/5/2021.

Congratulations, you passed the exam. This letter will serve as your accreditation. Your

acereditation will expire on 4/24/2022.

Sincerely yours,

('_’;y‘. AL st .J-’\M.L,e_\(m;,\

Lorraine Anderson

Chief, Asbestos Division

Air & Radiation Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment

Certification Number: 22918
Score: 80

Email: avillalobos@wmssolutions.com

1300 Washington Boulevard | Saltimere, MD 21220 | 1.300 633 €101 | 410 537 2020 | TTV Users 1.€00-735 2258

wwsy.mde.maryland.gov



